within one year of issuance or the permit must shall be re-validated by the original 
submitting Designated Representative of the Department’s Authorized Agent. 

4.9.1. A fee shall be levied for the review of Individual Onsite Wastewater Permit 

Applications as follows: 

4.9.1.1. For structures one thousand five hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.) or less, 
the fee to review a permit application is thirty dollars ($30.00); 

4.9.1.2. For structures more than one thousand five hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.) 

and up to two thousand square feet (2,000 sq. ft.), the fee to review a permit 
application is forty-five dollars ($45.00); 

4.9.1.3. For structures more than two thousand square feet (2,000 sq. ft.) and up to 

three thousand square feet (3,000 sq.

[...]

Construction must begin within 
one year of issuance or the permit must be re-validated by the Department or its 
Authorized Agent. 

5.7.1. A fee shall be levied for the review of Individual Onsite Wastewater Permit 

Applications as follows: 

5.7.1.1. For structures one thousand five hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.) or less, 
the fee to review a permit application is thirty dollars ($30.00); 

5.7.1.2. For structures more than one thousand five hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.) 

and up to two thousand square feet (2,000 sq. ft.), the fee to review a permit 
application is forty-five dollars ($45.00); 

5.7.1.3. For structures more than two thousand square feet (2,000 sq. ft.) and up to 

three thousand square feet (3,000 sq.